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M Office of Civil Rights & Labor Compliance

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
TITLE VI COMPLAINT FORM

External (from citizen/rider/contractor) Internal (from staff/femployee)

Date of Report: Date of Incident: Time of Incident:

Location of Incident:

Circumstances of Incident and Names/Titles of Other Involved Parties:

Alleged Harm:

Name of person filing complaint: Phone #:
Address:

Title VI Related? Yes Maybe No (if in doubt, check “maybe”)

Name and contact info of witnesses or other relevant parties:

Person Taking Report Information:

(over)



CHIEF'S SECTION

Discussions with reporting person: Date: Time:

Details of discussion:

Discussions with involved VTrans employees. Date: Time:

Details of discussion:

Other action/follow up required (i.e. information gathering, investigation, interviews):

Copy to Safety Officer when case is closed.

Signature of Chief: Initials of Title VI Officer:



















VERMONT LIMITED ENGLISH PROFICIENCY (LEP)

RESOURCES FOR THE GENERAL PUBLIC

Service

Service Provider

Contact Information

Fee Structure

IN-PERSON
INTERPRETATION

Association of Africans
Living in Vermont (AALV)
20 Allen Street, 3™ Floor
Burlington, VT 05401

Online: complete the request
form at www.AALVInterpret.org;
(your request will be confirmed
by email)

Email: send your request
to AALVInterpret@yahoo.com

Base rate is $50 an hour
15-minute minimum charge, then
charge is for 15-min increments
No surcharge for afterhours,
weekends, or holidays

No charge for first 50 miles, state
mileage rates used thereafter

No charge for cancellations with at
least 12 hours notice; one hour
charge for less than 12 hours
notice

Telephone call to client to confirm
appt is available for $5 per appt

IN-PERSON
INTERPRETATION

Vermont Refugee
Resettlement

Program (VRRP)

462 Hegeman Ave., Suite
101

Colchester, VT 05446

Jacqueline Rose, Coordinator,
Interpretation Services

Tel. (802) 654-1706
Fax (802) 655-4020
E-mail jrose@uscrivt.org

Base rate of $70.00 an hour during
state working business hours, 1
hour minimum.

Outside VRRP business hours, on
weekends or Federal holidays:
$20.00 per hour surcharge.

No travel time or mileage fee in
Burlington, Winooski, Essex
Junction , Colchester or South
Burlington. Outside above area,
travel charge of $1.50 per mile (in
lieu of mileage and travel time).
Telephone confirmation of
appointment by interpreter to client
available on request for $15.00 per
appointment.

VRRP not responsible for client’s
response or incorrect contact
information.
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Service

Service Provider

Contact Information

Fee Structure

TELEPHONIC
INTERPRETATION

Voiance Language Services
/ CyraCom (formerly LLE)
Contact: Christy Liu

Phone: 1-866-742-9080,
ext.1828

To request telephonic
interpreter:

e For accounts opened with
LLE before they merged
with Voiance in 2009: Call
1-800-234-0780 + account
access code - say the
language

e For accounts opened with
Voiance: Call 1-866-998-
0338 + Last 5 digits of
your account number + 4-

digit pin - say the language

o To request written
translation: Christy
Liu: cliu@voiance.com
Fax: (520) 745-9022

Rate is $1.21 per minute for
telephonic interpretation.

Flat rate across 170 languages,
24/7/365

VOICE-MAIL
INTERPRETATION

For messages left on your
voice-mail in foreign
languages (Available only
for languages spoken at
VRRP)

VRRP
462 Hegeman Ave., Suite 101
Colchester, VT 05446

Jacqueline Rose, Coordinator
Tel. (802) 654-1706
E-Mail jrose@uscrivt.org

$15 per 15 minute message
(minimum)

WRITTEN TRANSLATION

CyraCom

5780 N Swan Rd,
Tucson, AZ 85718
(800) 713-4950

E-

Mail: cliebner@cyracom..com or |

nfo@cyracom.com
800-713-4950 ext. 1857

Check with provider
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Q) VOIANCE

Language List

The Voiance Language List provides a listing of the most frequently
requested languages by clients nationwide. Additional languages
are available upon request.

ACHOLI GUJARATI PASHTO
AFRIKAANS HAITIAN CREOLE POLISH
ALBANIAN HAUSA PORTUGUESE
AMHARIC HEBREW PUNJABI
ARABIC HINDI ROMANIAN
ARMENIAN HMONG RUSSIAN
ASSYRIAN HUNGARIAN SAMOAN
AZERBAIJANI IBO SERBIAN
BAMBARA ILOCANO SERBO - CROATIAN
BENGALI INDONESIAN SHANGHAINESE
BOSNIAN ITALIAN SLOVAK
BULGARIAN JAPANESE SOMALI
BURMESE KANJOBAL SPANISH
CAMBODIAN KAREN SWAHILI
CANTONESE (Chinese) KOREAN TAGALOG
CEBUANO KRAHN TAIWANESE
CHALDEAN KRIO TAMIL
CHINESE KURDISH TELUGU
CHUUKESE LAO THAI
CROATIAN LITHUANIAN TIBETAN
CZECH MAAY SOMALI TIGRIGNA
DARI MACEDONIAN TOHONO O'ODHAM
DINKA MALAY TOISHANESE
DUTCH MALAYALAM TONGAN
EWE MANDARIN (Chinese) TURKISH
FARSI MANDINGO TWI

FINNISH MARSHALLESE UKRAINIAN
FRENCH MIEN URDU
FRENCH CREOLE MIXTECO VIETNAMESE
FUKIENESE MONGOLIAN WOLOF
FULANI NAVAJO YIDDISH
GEORGIAN NEPALI YORUBA
GERMAN NUER

GREEK OROMO

Learn more at www.voiance.com

guage Services,



LLE Link

Language Request Codes

Afrikaans
Akan
Albanian
Ambharic
Arabic
Armenian
Ashante Twi
Assyrian
Azerbaijani
Bambara
Belorussian
Bengali
Bulgarian
Burmese
Cambodian
Cantonese
Catalan
Cebuano
Chaldean
Creole (Haitian)
Czech
Danish
Dinka
Dutch
Egyptian
Estonian
Fanti

Farsi, Eastern
Farsi, Western
Finnish
Flemish
French
French Canadian
Fukienese
Fulani
Fuzhou
Georgian
German
Greek
Guijarati
Hakka
Hausa
Hebrew
Hindi
Hmong
Hungarian
Ibo or Igho
Icelandic
llocano
Indonesian
Iraqi

Italian
Japanese
Javanese
Karen
Kazakh
Kirghiz
Kirundi
Korean
Krio
Kurdish Bandinani
Kurmaniji

701
723
702

91

92
772
510
502
778
544
779
706
707
708
991

93
506
768
503
780
710
711
748
713
538
783
509
712

94
716
501

95
511
715
745
546
784

993
738
513
721
722
994
744
724
759
725
726
727
539
995

96
540
548
786
787
537

720
731
520

Laotian
Latvian
Levantine
Lingala
Lithuanian
Macedonian
Malagasy
Malay
Malayalam
Mandarin
Mandingo or Mandinka
Marathi
Mirpuri
Mongolian
Navajo
Ndebele
Nepali
Norwegian
Oromo
Pahari
Pashto
Polish
Portuguese
Pothwari
Pulaar
Punjabi, Eastern
Romanian
Russian
Rwanda
Serbo-Croatian
Sinhala
Slovakian
Slovenian
Somali
Soninke
Sorani (Kurdi)
Spanish
Sudanese
Swabhili (Tanzania & Kenya)
Swedish
Sylheti
Tagalog
Taiwanese
Telegu

Thai

Thmne
Tibetan
Tigrinya
Tongan
Trukese
Turkish

Twi
Ukrainian
Urdu

Uzbak or Uzbeki
Vietnamese
Welsh
Wolof
Xhosa
Yoruba
Zulu

732
733
541
734
735
775
736
737
507

97
739
714
533
790
549
521
741
742
796
524

98

996
523
746
749
750
997
519
752
754
755
756
757
536
730

542
998
761
526
762
763
532
992
527
798
773
792
740
764
709
765
999
793

531
747
769
794
770



Q) VOIANCE

Use this chart to phonetically say Please Hold or One Moment, Please when you need to place a Limited English
Proficient caller on hold to access an interpreter.

English
Arabic
Armenian
Chinese
Farsi
French
German
Italian
Japanese
Khmer
Korean
Mandarin
Portuguese
Russian
Spanish

Viethamese

© 2009 Voiance. All rights reserved.

Please Hold

Arjoo alintithar

Khntroom enk spasel

Qing bié gua ji

Lotfan gooshee

Vuyeh pahsyontay

Bit-tuh lay-gen zee niht owf
Attay nday ray pray-goh
Omachiqudasai

Som cham bontek

Jam kkan man yo

Qing bié gua ji

Por fahvorh, ahguahrdee
Po-zha-lui-sta po-do-zhdi-te
Ace-pay-rae poor-fah-vohr

Sin zu may

One Moment, Please

Lahtha min fadlek
Mi rope

Qing nin shao déng
Yek Lahzeh lotfan

Uhng momeng sil voo play

Bit-tuh hah-ben zee einen moment
ge-doold

Uhn moh may ntoh pray-goh
Sukoshi omachiqudasai

Som cham may plait

Jam si man yo

Qing nin shao déng

Oong momentu por fahvorh
Ad-nu mi-nut-ku

Oon moe-main-toe poor-fah-vohr

Doi mot Lat

www.voiance.com



. Dial = 800-234-0780

. Enter Account#

1
2
3. Enter language request code
4

. Hold temporarily as you connect to an interpreter

Note: If you hear beeps, do not hang up. You are in-queue
and will be connected to the next interpreter.

To reach Client Services, press *0 or call 800-481-3289

Department Account #
Program Development Division 848359
Fin & Administration Division 317182
Dept of Motor Vehicles (DMV) 623857
Operations Division 857600
Secretary's Office 896556
Policy & Planning Division 971290

Working with an
Interpreter

Allow the interpreter to
greet you and the customer

Provide the interpreter with
a brief explanation of the
call

Speak directly to your
customer in the first person

Use short but complete
phrases as interpreter needs
to process two languages

Avoid slang, jargon or
metaphors

Allow the interpreter to
clarify linguistic and cultural
issues.

For 24-hour assistance

call Client Services
800-481-3289




Voiance Language Services
Over-the-Phone Interpretation - Issue Reporting and Resolution Process

Contact information:
Voiance 24-hour Client Services Support
support@voiance.com

800-481-3289

Process Steps:

1

Client submits issue/feedback to Voiance Client Services via support@voiance.com or
phone if appropriate.

Voiance will acknowledge receipt of the issue/feedback immediately.

The issue/feedback summary must include: client contact name, language requested,
date/time, interpreter ID# (if applicable), and a brief, yet detailed, summary of what
occurred.

Voiance Client Services will review the issue/feedback to properly log, categorize (ex:
System, Telco, Interpreter) and assign to an appropriate representative.

Voiance representative will begin an investigation which may include reviewing call log
reports, conducting interpreter interviews, or consulting company systems analysts or
telco provider technicians.

Voiance representative will analyze all pertinent information to determine appropriate
resolution.

Voiance will report the investigation results and resolution next steps to the Client
within 48 hours.

Required information for submitting feedback — (Sample Outline):

Client Name:

Staff member name/#:

Site/Location:

Service: Voiance Over-the-Phone Interpretation Services
Type: __Complaint __ Commendation __General Feedback

Issue:

Service/Access __ Interpreter __ Technical

Date of Occurrence:

Time of Occurrence:

Language:

Interpreter ID# (if applicable):

Detailed description of feedback (please use specific examples):

Voiance Over-the-Phone Interpretation v2.0 - February 2009
Issue Resolution Process
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LOW INCOME PERSONS

BY CENSUS BLOCK GROUP
DATA TAKEN FRCM 2000 CENSUS

131 5
Low Income Persons (Total, 1999) == Interstate
B 400-717 = US Routes
[0 300 - 399 = Vermont Routes
I 200 - 209 [ ] Town Boundaries
[ 175- 199
B 125-174
1 100- 124 Note: Population below the poverty
75 -99 level as defined in the 2000 Census
50 -74 and derived from income from 1999.
& 25 -49
0-24
Map Produced By The
Vermont Agency of Transportation
Policy, Outreach and Community Affairs Division
System Planning Unit & Mapping Unit
45
1Miles

07/13/2010
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